

HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD: 2008

A NAAC Accredited College with 'B++' Grade (1st Cycle)

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u>

Memo No.: HAKKC/DPT-BENG/OP/N/24-29

Date: 28/09/2024

From: HOD, Department of Bengali

Notice

This is to notify to all concerned that the Department of Bengali will organize an Orientation Programme for B.A. 1st Semester Bengali Major students on 'Reforms in Course Structure Under NEP 2020 & Programme Outcome Course Outcome' on September 30, 2024, at 12:30 p.m. All new entrants are required to attend the programme without fail.

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্ধারা সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলকে জানানো হচ্ছে যে, বাংলা বিভাগের উদ্যোগে বি.এ. প্রথম সেমিস্টারের বাংলা মেজর ছাত্রছাত্রীদের জন্য আগামী ৩০শে সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে বেলা ১২:৩০ ঘটিকায় 'Reforms in Course Structure Under NEP 2020 & Programme Outcome Course Outcome' শীর্ষক একটি Orientation প্রোগ্রামের আয়োজন করা হয়েছে। উক্ত প্রোগ্রামে প্রথম সেমিস্টারের বাংলা মেজর ছাত্রছাত্রীদের উপস্থিতি বাধ্যতামলক।

Dr. Goutam Kumar Ghosh

Principal

Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Principal Hazi A.K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

HAKKC/DPT-BENG/OP/N/24-29 (6) dated 28//09/2024 Copy forward to:

- 1. Principal Notice Book
- 2. IQAC Notice Book
- 3. Teacher Notice Book
- 4. Head of the department Notice Book
- 5. Student Notice Board
- 6. Guard File



Head of the Department Department of Bengali Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Head of the Department Department of Bengali Hazi A. K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad